Amendment No. 2 to Apreement No. 2017-0240-FpriC

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
it AND L.N. CURTIS & SONS

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into on the ‘:’ day of ,

2019, by and between Santa Fe County (hercinafter “County”) and L.N. Curtis & ons,
. Southwest Division (hercinafter “Contractor™),

i e -WF;EREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2017-0240-FD/IC
(Price Agreement) on July 25,2017; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment 1 the term of the Price Agreement was extended to July 25,
2019; and

WHEREAS, according to Article 4 (Term of this Apreement), the term of the Price
Agreement may be extended in one-year increments. And according to Article 7 (Amendment)
the Price Agreement may be amended by an instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, according to the attached notice and correspondence, the Contractor has
informed the County of per item price increases for certain items listed on Exhibit A of the Price
Agreement and the County agrees to amend the Price Agreement to incorporate these price
increases; and

WHEREAS, the parties also wish to amend the Price Agreement to extend the term to
July 25, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:
1. Article 4 (Term of this Agreement) a subparagraph (b) is inserted to read:

(b) By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the term is extended from
July 25, 2019 to July 25, 2020.

2. Article 2 (Goods to be provided), Exhibit A is amended by deleting the item prices $1,205.00
and $882.00 for Items 1, L.a, 2 and 2.a, and replace them with item prices $1,253.20 and
$917.28, respectively.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
No. 1 or this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.




R ——————

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-0240-FO/IC

s have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of the

\\“\“\\\\\ Wiy,
o 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partic
last signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY: S ’
A,

= B - o )" ’5

A T A S R
Anna T. Hamilton, Chair ;r: Ry E, 3 ©i=z?
O Z * - o ~ 0 z
Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners A L8y Sroi;
R L
"y Qg DN

"'l Do TR ““ =

Illl “““\““\s“\“:‘\\\\\"

I"I'

ﬂu’eml‘dine Salazar ~ Date
Santa Fe County Clerk
Approved as to form:
£l o e Jisi e
R. Bruce Frederick Date
Santa Fe County Attorney
Finance Pivision: 7
y S ﬁ? // )=,
A /f’}/)»;,d' €5
Gary L. 1. Gifén Date
Finance Director
C—, A L2-DA
Date

(Signature)

je@ce A PREEIN J\f "o s,

(Print name and title)

(3% ]




L.N.CURTIS & SONS

TOOLS FOR HEROES® since 1929

June 4%, 2019

Santa Fe County
35 Camino Justicia
Santa Fe, NM 87508

Subject: Bunker Gear for Fire Department Agreement No. 2017-0240-FD-IC

To whom it may concern:

L.N. Curtis & sons is pleased to offer and extend the above referenced contract through July 25, 2020. At
this time, we must request a price adjustment effective July 25, 2019 through July 25, 2020. Please
review the following proposed price adjustments:

ltem # Item Part Numher Previous Unit Price  New Unit Price

1., 1a. Structural Firefighting Coat Globe GXTREME 3.0 $1205.00 $1253.20

2., 2a. Structural Firefighting Pants Globe GXTREME 3.0 $882.00 $917.28

3 Structural Firefighting Helmet Bullard USTMBR350 $260.00 No change
Structural Firefighting Helmet Bullard UST6R350 $291.00 No change
Structural Firefighting Gloves Shelby 5280G $78.00 No change
Structural Firefighting Boots Globe G301300 $309.00 No change
Flame Resistant Fire Hood PGl 3049298 $34.00 No change

Please find in the following attachment price increase justification letters from the manufactures. Please
review and if all is acceptable, please confirm in writing. We appreciate your continued patronage,

Jeffrey R. Curtis
Vice President
L.N. Curtis & sons

4647 South 33™ Street & Phoenix, AZ 85040 o Phone 602-453-391] o Fax 602-453-3910
www.LNCURTIS.com







Fhe bty Caeidog

Movember 26, 2018

Re: 2019 Pnce Increase

Both turnout clothing, and boats, will increasa in price 6.5% as of January 1, 2019, Mast of the
increased costs were incurred in the third quarter of 2018, which Globe chose g absorb, as 2 midyear
price merease would have been problematic, but now we need Lg pass thern on,

The major drivers of the increase are Globe incurring price increases from our suppliers of the most
popular malerials used to manufacture turnouts and boots.

DuPont Keviar {10% increase). P8I (1.5% increase). DuPont Nomex (3% increase).

Thermal liners comprised of 100% Keviar {10% increase},

Core Crosstech Black moisture batrier, which usss 3 100% Nomex substrate (5% increase}.

Both Namex and Kevlar thread are used (A&E), (increasing 5% and 7%).

IM trim is incraasing 5%.

In addition higher labor cost, an increase in the cost of benafits pravided to our employess, efeciricity
costs and shipping costs.

GLOBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY has been in the manufacture of turnout clothing for the fire and
rescue industry for 132 years. We continue to strive to make the best firesuits, and boots, better for
our CUSIOMErs.

Sincarely,
ILN D
Mark Dolim

Customar Support Services Manager

1ule Minufaciuneg Company, LLC 37 Lavden Baan, s S,MHe326: T Bro gz Sie: T Sn1 4350

Hobrtomsungser cam






